Data Sheet
Passive Door Foam Filter
Foam Filter for EDGE-3 Passive Doors. They push into place
using existing retainer brackets that are part of the IP54
upgrade kit**. These brackets are not fitted as standard so
please ensure EDGE-3 IP54 seal upgrade kit is fitted.
Technical Data
Part number Description Dimensions
* E3X-12-PF-AA Packaged EDGE-3 12u Passive Filter Replacement Kit FrontPair 562.3mm x 55mm x 25mm
* E3X-24-PF-AA Packaged EDGE-3 24u Passive Filter Replacement Kit FrontPair 1095.7mm x 55mm x 25mm
* E3X-42-PF-AA Packaged EDGE-3 42u Passive Filter Replacement Kit FrontPair 1895.8mm x 55mm x 25mm
** E3X-12-IP-AA Packaged EDGE-3 12u IP54 Seal Upgrade Kit 562.3mm x 55mm x 25mm
** E3X-24-IP-AA Packaged EDGE-3 24u IP54 Seal Upgrade Kit 1095.7mm x 55mm x 25mm
** E3X-42-IP-AA Packaged EDGE-3 42u IP54 Seal Upgrade Kit 1895.8mm x 55mm x 25mm
Physical properties Unit/Measure Data
Density (ISO845) kgm-3 26 - 32
Compression resistance @ 40 % ISO3386 kPa 2.5 - 5.0
Tensile strength (ISO1798) kPa 100 (min)